P.	al Department					F OF COMMERCE DEMARK OFFICE
Pal	o MEO PCES	4303-0890	08-1	8-1998		
(AUG 1 8 1999	8 - 10 - 98		95829	EET	
	the maner	able Commissioner	of Patents and T	rademarks:	Please record the attached	original
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):				nd address of receiving	
	Hewlett-Pa	ackard Limited	*		Hewlett-Packard Compa : 3000 Hanover Street	iny
			je ir	City:	Palo Alto State: CA	ZIP: 94303
	Additional party(ies	l name(s) of conv) attached Yes	eying ** XX No 9	Additiona Yes XX	l name(s) & address(es) No	attached?
3.		conveyance:				
	XX Assign	nment	E	xecution Da	te: July 17, 1998	
	A. Paten 08/88	t Application No.	(s) *	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
		Addit	ional numbers att	ached?Y	es XX No	
5.		address of party dence concerning mailed:			Number of applications ved: One	and patents
	Name: Street: Address:	David N. Koffsky Ohlandt, Greeley & Perle One Landmark Squ Suite 903 Stamford, CT 069	, Ruggiero * * are *	XX A	fee (37 CFR41) nclosed uthorized to be charged eposit account it Account Number:	l to
	makanno kapi sakar na arangkarang karang karang kanada kandilang di kandilang di kandilang di kandilang di kan		*			00-2023
08/1	[3/1 998]SHABAZ	Z 00000136 032025 9888		THIS SPACE		
	C:581	40.00 CH	agas ventaga negatas processora a commentar mentrar en sensador e tenso, el compenso, el como emperar	The state of the s		The second secon
9.	To the be		e and belief, the e copy of the ori		information is true and ent.	l correct and
	4,0	1 Kopply		81	5/98	-
	Dayld N.	KOIISK y .		Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Limited (a British Company of Bracknell, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, the first owner of the invention entitled "Storage System" devised by Stephen Gold, Jonathan Conrad Lord and Philip John Turner and subject of a patent application first filed before the European Patent Office on 23 July 1996 and numbered 96305391.3

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company (a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Limited hereby, in all non-European countries except for those countries or territories in which a granted European Patent (UK) or UK patent may be registered, assigns to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, the right of priority under the above identified Application and the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each of these countries, including, in particular, the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

Storage System; Serial No. 08/887,917

and executed by the inventors named below on the dates indicated:

executed by Stephen Gold	(1st inventor) on 16 June 1997		
executed by Jonathan Conrad Lord	(2nd inventor) on 17 June 1997		
executed by Philip John Turner	(3rd inventor) on 30 June 1997		
executed by	(4th inventor) on		
executed by	(5th inventor) on		
executed by	(6th inventor) on		

and the right to obtain Letters Patent in each of these countries and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent to the extent agreed between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by a duly authorised representative of Hewlett-Packard Limited

Signed: $\sqrt{400}$

By: Matthew John Mitchell Lawman

Title: European Patent Attorney

Date: 12/7/3

RECORDED: 08/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9380 FRAME: 0449